YEAR 6 Study club 
After half-term, we will be starting ‘Study Club’ to support children with homework set from the CGP Practice Question Study Books.  The year 6s will be split into 2 groups, to allow for more focused intervention, and will be asked to attend on alternate weeks.
Group A will be asked to attend on:
Thurs 7th November             	Thurs 13th February
Thurs 21st November		Thurs 6th March
Thurs 16th January		Thurs 20th March		
Thurs 30th January		Thurs 3rd April	
This club is to give children additional educational input to support with the run-up to the SATs (Monday 12th May – Thursday 15th May 2025) and will prove invaluable for closing gaps in learning. 
Group A – 6GM
Dara, Ayesha, Joshua, Hollie B, Tiana, Freddy C, Jessica, Oliver, Lilly, Daisy, Alexia, Lenny, Eila, Arthur

Group A – 6SC

Hallie, Lainey, Amelia, Reggie-Ray, Thomas, Kyle, Ashton, Olivia, Evie, Nicholas, Ronnie, Freddie N, Nathanael, Ethan, James

Please confirm your child will attend.

Kind regards,

Mr Mead, Mrs Gilmore and Mr Chunn

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


To: Graham James Primary Academy

I give permission for my son/daughter ________________________________ of class ______________to attend the fortnightly Year 6 Study Club on Thursdays after school from 3:15-4:15pm (starting 07/11/24)

My child will be collected from school.					Yes/No
My child will make their own way home.				Yes/No

By signing this form you are stating that your child should stay at school alternate Thursdays until 4.15pm and unless we have written or verbal permission from a parent or guardian we will not release your child before this time.


Signed: _____________________		Date: ___________________


